Resolution approving and ratifying a collective bargaining agreement between the City of La Crosse and the International Association of Firefighters, Local #127 for the term of 2022 through 2024.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the agreement between the City of La Crosse and the International Association of Firefighters, Local #127, will expire on December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the parties have reached a tentative agreement on a successor agreement for calendar years 2022 through 2024 within the parameters established by the Finance and Personnel Committee; and

WHEREAS, the membership of International Association of Firefighters, Local #127, has ratified the tentative agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the tentative agreement between International Association of Firefighters, Local #127, and the City of La Crosse is hereby approved and ratified.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and the Director of Finance & Human Resources are hereby authorized to take all necessary steps to implement the agreement.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 11, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

fun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin